Box score

Trinity Western (8-4-2, 8-4-2) vs.

Laval (6-3-5, 6-3-5)

Trinity Western

#

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
19
26
32
™

PLAYER

Emalie Lynn
Yasmine Pahal *
Payton lzsak *
Danielle Cooper
Kylie Hendricks *
Sarah Bazille *
Maddie Melnychuk *
Mansha Sidhu *
Tilly James *
Emily Watchman *
Erin Stewart *
Luciana Andrews *
Holland Stiel
Sidney Giesbrecht
Charity Field *
Jenna Rizzo
Veronica Walter
Lucy Haigh

Team

Totals

Trinity Western

# PLAYER

1 Yasmine Pahal *

SHOTS BY PERIOD

Trinity Western

Laval

CORNER KICKS

Trinity Western

Laval

Trinity Western vs. Laval

Trinity Western vs. Laval
(11/7/2024 at Halifax, NS)

GOALS BY PERIOD

Trinity Western

Laval

Laval

#

- - TM

PLAYER

Florence Thibeault *
Mathilde Lachance *
Emmanuelle Collin *
Megane Darchen
Rosalie Robitaille
Mathilde Rousseau *
Emilie Grondines
Lea-Jeanne Fortier *
Alexie Paoirier *
Meredith St-Pierre *
Elsa Lessard *
Amelia Bouchard *
Adele Boudreau
Melodie Lavigueur

Angelique Dumas

Anne-Marie Laroche *

Rosalie Stabile
Genevieve Girard *
Team

Totals

Laval

#

PLAYER

120:00 22 Anne-Marie Laroche *
20T TOT SAVES BY PERIOD
0 - 8  Trinity Western
0 - 4 Laval
20T TOT FOULS
0o - 10 Trinity Western
1 - 7 Laval

1 2
0 O
0 0

20T

SOG GA SAVES

5 -
1 2
1 1
1 3
2 oT
3 0
7 1

5

TOT

MIN

120:00



SCORING SUMMARY:

(no scoring)

SHOOTOUT
Trinity Western: Mansha Sidhu - MADE; Luciana Andrews - MADE; Emily Watchman - MADE; Tilly James - MADE; Payton Izsak - MISSED; Erir
Laval: Lea-Jeanne Fortier - MADE; Alexie Poirier - MISSED,; Elsa Lessard - MADE; Meredith St-Pierre - MADE; Megane Darchen - MADE; Mathil

Laval wins shootout 5 - 4

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:

YC - TW #6 (93:09) YC - TW #7 (98:39); YC - L #TM (119:14);

Tie-Yasmine Pahal(0-1) Stadium: Wickwire Field; Game Length: 2:57; Attendance: 300
Officials: Referee: Amanda Kwan;

Asst. Referee: O-Lin Metz; Emma Blanchet;

Scorer: Dalhousie Tigers;
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Play by Play

1st

0:00 Yasmine Pahal at goalie for Trinity Western.
0:00 Anne-Marie Laroche at goalie for Laval.
4:33 Offside against Trinity Western.

Foul on Trinity Western.

7:06 Offside against Laval.

7:13 Shot by Laval Amelia Bouchard, Save (by goalie) Yasmine Pahal.
7:20 Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, High.

9:55 Offside against Laval.

13:31 Corner kick by Laval Genevieve Girard [13:31].

Foul on Trinity Western.
15:41 Shot by Trinity Western Luciana Andrews, Save (by goalie) Anne-Marie Laroche.

Foul on Trinity Western.

18:22 Corner kick by Laval Genevieve Girard [18:22].

19:32 Offside against Laval.

22:52 Corner kick by Trinity Western Mansha Sidhu [22:52].

23:47 Corner kick by Trinity Western Emily Watchman [23:47].
Foul on Laval.

26:35 Offside against Trinity Western.
Foul on Laval.

29:41 Substitution!Trinity Western substitution: Veronica Walter for Payton Izsak.
Foul on Laval.

35:56 Corner kick by Laval Alexie Poirier [35:56].
Foul on Laval.

38:18 Header Shot by Trinity Western Luciana Andrews, High.

44:40 Corner kick by Trinity Western Mansha Sidhu [44:40].
Foul on Laval.

45:00 Shot by Trinity Western Emily Watchman, High.

-- End of 1st Period --

2nd

|
45:00 For Trinity Western: #1 Yasmine Pahal, #6 Kylie Hendricks, #7 Sarah Bazille, #8 Maddie Melnychuk, #10 Mansha Sidhu, #11 Tilly James, #12 Emily
Watchman, #13 Erin Stewart, #14 Luciana Andrews, #17 Charity Field, #26 Veronica Walter.

45:00 For Laval: #2 Florence Thibeault, #3 Mathilde Lachance, #4 Emmanuelle Collin, #7 Mathilde Rousseau, #10 Lea-Jeanne Fortier, #11 Alexie Poirier,
#13 Meredith St-Pierre, #14 Elsa Lessard, #17 Amelia Bouchard, #22 Anne-Marie Laroche, #25 Genevieve Girard.
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47:41

50:38
50:51
51.07

51:31

55:08
55:13
55:25
58:22
60:59
63:44
65:17

66:52

72:26

76:10
76:29

79:15

83:24
83:54
85:10
86:00
86:06
87:57

89:06

oT

90:00
90:00
90:00

93:09

Foul on Laval.

Offside against Trinity Western.

Foul on Trinity Western.

Corner kick by Laval Alexie Poirier [50:38].

Corner kick by Laval Alexie Poirier [50:51].

Corner kick by Laval Alexie Poirier [51:07].

Shot by Laval Alexie Poirier, Wide Right.

Foul on Laval.

Shot by Trinity Western Maddie Melnychuk, Save (by goalie) Anne-Marie Laroche.
Shot by Trinity Western Veronica Walter, Wide.

Corner kick by Trinity Western Emily Watchman [55:25].

Substitution!Laval substitution: Emilie Grondines for Alexie Poirier.

Shot by Laval Emilie Grondines, Save (by goalie) Yasmine Pahal.

Shot by Trinity Western Mansha Sidhu, Save (by goalie) Anne-Marie Laroche.
Offside against Laval.

Substitution! Trinity Western substitution: Holland Stiel for Veronica Walter.
Foul on Laval.

Substitution!Laval substitution: Rosalie Robitaille for Lea-Jeanne Fortier.
Foul on Trinity Western.

Foul on Laval.

Shot by Trinity Western Sarah Bazille, Save (by goalie) Anne-Marie Laroche.
Corner kick by Trinity Western Emily Watchman [76:29].

Substitution!Laval substitution: Megane Darchen for Emmanuelle Collin.
Foul on Trinity Western.

Foul on Laval.

Corner kick by Trinity Western Emily Watchman [83:24].

Substitution!Trinity Western substitution: Veronica Walter for Holland Stiel.
Corner kick by Trinity Western Emily Watchman [85:10].

Corner kick by Trinity Western Emily Watchman [86:00].

Substitution!Trinity Western substitution: Payton Izsak for Luciana Andrews.
Offside against Laval.

Substitution!Trinity Western substitution: Jenna Rizzo for Kylie Hendricks.
Foul on Laval.

Foul on Laval.

-- End of 2nd Period --

Substitution!Laval substitution: Melodie Lavigueur for Amelia Bouchard.
Substitution!Trinity Western substitution: Kylie Hendricks for Payton Izsak.
Substitution!Trinity Western substitution: Luciana Andrews for Jenna Rizzo.

Yellow card on Trinity Western Kylie Hendricks.
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95:14

95:29

98:39
100:48
101:40

105:00

105:00
105:00
106:31
111:45
117:07
117:20
117:20

117:20

119:14

119:16

SO

-- End of OT Period --

20T

-- End of 20T Period --

Shootout!Shootout attempt by TRINITY Mansha Sidhu MADE [Anne-Marie Laroche].
Shootout attempt by LAVAL Lea-Jeanne Fortier MADE [Yasmine Pahal].
Shootout attempt by TRINITY Luciana Andrews MADE [Anne-Marie Laroche].
Shootout attempt by LAVAL Alexie Poirier MISSED [Yasmine Pahall].
Shootout attempt by TRINITY Emily Watchman MADE [Anne-Marie Laroche].
Shootout attempt by LAVAL Elsa Lessard MADE [Yasmine Pahal].

Shootout attempt by TRINITY Tilly James MADE [Anne-Marie Laroche].
Shootout attempt by LAVAL Meredith St-Pierre MADE [Yasmine Pahal].
Shootout attempt by TRINITY Payton Izsak MISSED [Anne-Marie Laroche].
Shootout attempt by LAVAL Megane Darchen MADE [Yasmine Pahal].
Shootout attempt by TRINITY Erin Stewart MISSED [Anne-Marie Laroche].
Shootout attempt by LAVAL Mathilde Lachance MADE [Yasmine Pahal].

-- End of SO Period --

Shot by Trinity Western Mansha Sidhu, Save (by goalie) Anne-Marie Laroche.
Corner kick by Trinity Western Mansha Sidhu [95:29].

Foul on Laval.

Yellow card on Trinity Western Sarah Bazille.

Substitution!Trinity Western substitution: Lucy Haigh for Veronica Walter.
Corner kick by Trinity Western Mansha Sidhu [101:40].

Substitution!Laval substitution: Amelia Bouchard for Rosalie Robitaille.

For Trinity Western: #1 Yasmine Pahal, #6 Kylie Hendricks, #7 Sarah Bazille, #8 Maddie Melnychuk, #10 Mansha Sidhu, #11 Tilly James, #12
Emily Watchman, #13 Erin Stewart, #14 Luciana Andrews, #17 Charity Field, #32 Lucy Haigh.

For Laval: #2 Florence Thibeault, #3 Mathilde Lachance, #5 Megane Darchen, #7 Mathilde Rousseau, #9 Emilie Grondines, #13 Meredith
St-Pierre, #14 Elsa Lessard, #17 Amelia Bouchard, #20 Melodie Lavigueur, #22 Anne-Marie Laroche, #25 Genevieve Girard.

Substitution!Trinity Western substitution: Payton Izsak for Kylie Hendricks.
Foul on Trinity Western.

Corner kick by Laval Genevieve Girard [111:45].

Offside against Laval.

Substitution!Trinity Western substitution: Veronica Walter for Lucy Haigh.
Substitution!Laval substitution: Alexie Poirier for Emilie Grondines.
Substitution!Laval substitution: Lea-Jeanne Fortier for Melodie Lavigueur.
Yellow card on Laval Team.

Yellow Card to Laval head coach

Offside against Laval.
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