Box score

Trinity Western vs. Laval (11/7/2024 at Halifax, NS)

	ty Western (8-4-2, 8-4-2) v	/S.						GOA	LS BY PERIOD	1	1 2	2 0	T 20	Т	тот
Lava	l (6-3-5, 6-3-5)							Trinit	y Western	() ()	0	0 -	0
								Lava	I	() ()	0	0 -	0
Trir	nity Western							Lav	al						
#	PLAYER		POS	SH	SOG	G	А	#	PLAYER		РО	S S	H SOG	G G	А
00	Emalie Lynn			-	-	-	-	2	Florence Thibeault *					-	-
1	Yasmine Pahal *			-	-	-	-	3	Mathilde Lachance *					-	-
2	Payton Izsak *			-	-	-	-	4	Emmanuelle Collin *					-	-
4	Danielle Cooper			-	-	-	-	5	Megane Darchen					-	-
6	Kylie Hendricks *			-	-	-	-	6	Rosalie Robitaille					-	-
7	Sarah Bazille *			1	1	-	-	7	Mathilde Rousseau *					-	-
8	Maddie Melnychuk *			1	1	-	-	9	Emilie Grondines				1 1	-	-
10	Mansha Sidhu *			2	2	-	-	10	Lea-Jeanne Fortier *				1 -	-	-
11	Tilly James *			-	-	-	-	11	Alexie Poirier *				1 -	-	-
12	Emily Watchman *			1	-	-	-	13	Meredith St-Pierre *					-	-
13	Erin Stewart *			-	-	-	-	14	Elsa Lessard *					-	-
14	Luciana Andrews *			2	1	-	-	17	Amelia Bouchard *				1 1	-	-
15	Holland Stiel			-	-	-	-	19	Adele Boudreau					-	-
16	Sidney Giesbrecht			-	-	-	-	20	Melodie Lavigueur					-	-
17	Charity Field *			-	-	-	-	21	Angelique Dumas					-	-
19	Jenna Rizzo			-	-	-	-	22	Anne-Marie Laroche *					-	-
26	Veronica Walter			1	-	-	-	23	Rosalie Stabile					-	-
32	Lucy Haigh			-	-	-	-	25	Genevieve Girard *					-	-
TM	Team			-	-	-	-	TM	Team					-	-
	Totals			8	5	0	0		Totals			•	4 2	0	0
Trir	nity Western							Lav	al						
		SOG	i GA	SA	VES	11M	V	#	PLAYER	S	OG	GA	SAVES	N	1IN
1	Yasmine Pahal *	2	-		2	120:			Anne-Marie Laroche *		5	-	5		0:00
SHO	TS BY PERIOD		1 2	ОТ	20T	-	гот	SAV	ES BY PERIOD	1	1 2	: O	T 20	Т	ТОТ
	ty Western		3 4	1		-	8		y Western		1 1			0 -	2
Lava			2 2	0	0		4	Lava	-		l 3			0 -	5
COR	NER KICKS	1	2	ОТ	20T		гот	FOU	IS	1	2	ОТ	20T		тот
	ty Western	3	5	2	0		10				3	0	1		7
Lava		3	3	0	1		7	Lava	-		3 7	1	0		13
Lava	II.	3	3	U	'	-	,	Lava	I	5	′	1	U	-	1,

Trinity Western vs. Laval 1 of 5

SCORING SUMMARY:

(no scoring)

SHOOTOUT

Trinity Western: Mansha Sidhu - MADE; Luciana Andrews - MADE; Emily Watchman - MADE; Tilly James - MADE; Payton Izsak - MISSED; Erir

Laval: Lea-Jeanne Fortier - MADE; Alexie Poirier - MISSED; Elsa Lessard - MADE; Meredith St-Pierre - MADE; Megane Darchen - MADE; Mathil

Laval wins shootout 5 - 4

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:

YC - TW #6 (93:09) YC - TW #7 (98:39); YC - L #TM (119:14);

Tie-Yasmine Pahal(0-1) Stadium: Wickwire Field; Game Length: 2:57; Attendance: 300

Officials: Referee: Amanda Kwan;

Asst. Referee: O-Lin Metz; Emma Blanchet;

Scorer: Dalhousie Tigers;

Trinity Western vs. Laval 2 of 5

Play by Play

1st

0:00	Yasmine Pahal at goalie for Trinity Western.
0:00	Anne-Marie Laroche at goalie for Laval.
4:33	Offside against Trinity Western.
	Foul on Trinity Western.
7:06	Offside against Laval.
7:13	Shot by Laval Amelia Bouchard, Save (by goalie) Yasmine Pahal.
7:20	Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, High.
9:55	Offside against Laval.
13:31	Corner kick by Laval Genevieve Girard [13:31].
	Foul on Trinity Western.
15:41	Shot by Trinity Western Luciana Andrews, Save (by goalie) Anne-Marie Laroche.
	Foul on Trinity Western.
18:22	Corner kick by Laval Genevieve Girard [18:22].
19:32	Offside against Laval.
22:52	Corner kick by Trinity Western Mansha Sidhu [22:52].
23:47	Corner kick by Trinity Western Emily Watchman [23:47].
	Foul on Laval.
26:35	Offside against Trinity Western.
	Foul on Laval.
29:41	Substitution!Trinity Western substitution: Veronica Walter for Payton Izsak.
	Foul on Laval.
35:56	Corner kick by Laval Alexie Poirier [35:56].
	Foul on Laval.
38:18	Header Shot by Trinity Western Luciana Andrews, High.
44:40	Corner kick by Trinity Western Mansha Sidhu [44:40].
	Foul on Laval.
45:00	Shot by Trinity Western Emily Watchman, High.
End of 1	st Period

-- End of 1st Period --

2nd

- 45:00 For Trinity Western: #1 Yasmine Pahal, #6 Kylie Hendricks, #7 Sarah Bazille, #8 Maddie Melnychuk, #10 Mansha Sidhu, #11 Tilly James, #12 Emily Watchman, #13 Erin Stewart, #14 Luciana Andrews, #17 Charity Field, #26 Veronica Walter.
- 45:00 For Laval: #2 Florence Thibeault, #3 Mathilde Lachance, #4 Emmanuelle Collin, #7 Mathilde Rousseau, #10 Lea-Jeanne Fortier, #11 Alexie Poirier, #13 Meredith St-Pierre, #14 Elsa Lessard, #17 Amelia Bouchard, #22 Anne-Marie Laroche, #25 Genevieve Girard.

Trinity Western vs. Laval 3 of 5

	Foul on Laval.
47:41	Offside against Trinity Western.
	Foul on Trinity Western.
50:38	Corner kick by Laval Alexie Poirier [50:38].
50:51	Corner kick by Laval Alexie Poirier [50:51].
51:07	Corner kick by Laval Alexie Poirier [51:07].
51:31	Shot by Laval Alexie Poirier, Wide Right.
	Foul on Laval.
55:08	Shot by Trinity Western Maddie Melnychuk, Save (by goalie) Anne-Marie Laroche.
55:13	Shot by Trinity Western Veronica Walter, Wide.
55:25	Corner kick by Trinity Western Emily Watchman [55:25].
58:22	Substitution!Laval substitution: Emilie Grondines for Alexie Poirier.
60:59	Shot by Laval Emilie Grondines, Save (by goalie) Yasmine Pahal.
63:44	Shot by Trinity Western Mansha Sidhu, Save (by goalie) Anne-Marie Laroche.
65:17	Offside against Laval.
66:52	Substitution!Trinity Western substitution: Holland Stiel for Veronica Walter.
	Foul on Laval.
72:26	Substitution!Laval substitution: Rosalie Robitaille for Lea-Jeanne Fortier.
	Foul on Trinity Western.
	Foul on Laval.
76:10	Shot by Trinity Western Sarah Bazille, Save (by goalie) Anne-Marie Laroche.
76:29	Corner kick by Trinity Western Emily Watchman [76:29].
79:15	Substitution!Laval substitution: Megane Darchen for Emmanuelle Collin.
	Foul on Trinity Western.
	Foul on Laval.
83:24	Corner kick by Trinity Western Emily Watchman [83:24].
83:54	Substitution!Trinity Western substitution: Veronica Walter for Holland Stiel.
85:10	Corner kick by Trinity Western Emily Watchman [85:10].
86:00	Corner kick by Trinity Western Emily Watchman [86:00].
86:06	Substitution!Trinity Western substitution: Payton Izsak for Luciana Andrews.
87:57	Offside against Laval.
89:06	Substitution!Trinity Western substitution: Jenna Rizzo for Kylie Hendricks.
	Foul on Laval.
	Foul on Laval.
End	of 2nd Period

OT

90:00	Substitution!Laval substitution: Melodie Lavigueur for Amelia Bouchard.
90:00	Substitution!Trinity Western substitution: Kylie Hendricks for Payton Izsak.
90:00	Substitution!Trinity Western substitution: Luciana Andrews for Jenna Rizzo.
93:09	Yellow card on Trinity Western Kylie Hendricks.

Trinity Western vs. Laval 4 of 5

95:14	Shot by Trinity Western Mansha Sidhu, Save (by goalie) Anne-Marie Laroche.
95:29	Corner kick by Trinity Western Mansha Sidhu [95:29].
	Foul on Laval.
98:39	Yellow card on Trinity Western Sarah Bazille.
100:48	Substitution!Trinity Western substitution: Lucy Haigh for Veronica Walter.
101:40	Corner kick by Trinity Western Mansha Sidhu [101:40].
105:00	Substitution!Laval substitution: Amelia Bouchard for Rosalie Robitaille.

-- End of OT Period --

20T

105:00	For Trinity Western: #1 Yasmine Pahal, #6 Kylie Hendricks, #7 Sarah Bazille, #8 Maddie Melnychuk, #10 Mansha Sidhu, #11 Tilly James, #12 Emily Watchman, #13 Erin Stewart, #14 Luciana Andrews, #17 Charity Field, #32 Lucy Haigh.
105:00	For Laval: #2 Florence Thibeault, #3 Mathilde Lachance, #5 Megane Darchen, #7 Mathilde Rousseau, #9 Emilie Grondines, #13 Meredith St-Pierre, #14 Elsa Lessard, #17 Amelia Bouchard, #20 Melodie Lavigueur, #22 Anne-Marie Laroche, #25 Genevieve Girard.
106:31	Substitution!Trinity Western substitution: Payton Izsak for Kylie Hendricks.
	Foul on Trinity Western.
111:45	Corner kick by Laval Genevieve Girard [111:45].
117:07	Offside against Laval.
117:20	Substitution!Trinity Western substitution: Veronica Walter for Lucy Haigh.
117:20	Substitution!Laval substitution: Alexie Poirier for Emilie Grondines.
117:20	Substitution!Laval substitution: Lea-Jeanne Fortier for Melodie Lavigueur.
119:14	Yellow card on Laval Team.
	Yellow Card to Laval head coach
119:16	Offside against Laval.
End o	of 2OT Period

SO

Sł	hootout!Shootout attempt by TRINITY Mansha Sidhu MADE [Anne-Marie Laroche].
Sł	hootout attempt by LAVAL Lea-Jeanne Fortier MADE [Yasmine Pahal].
Sł	hootout attempt by TRINITY Luciana Andrews MADE [Anne-Marie Laroche].
Sł	hootout attempt by LAVAL Alexie Poirier MISSED [Yasmine Pahal].
Sł	hootout attempt by TRINITY Emily Watchman MADE [Anne-Marie Laroche].
Sł	hootout attempt by LAVAL Elsa Lessard MADE [Yasmine Pahal].
Sł	hootout attempt by TRINITY Tilly James MADE [Anne-Marie Laroche].
Sł	hootout attempt by LAVAL Meredith St-Pierre MADE [Yasmine Pahal].
Sł	hootout attempt by TRINITY Payton Izsak MISSED [Anne-Marie Laroche].
Sł	hootout attempt by LAVAL Megane Darchen MADE [Yasmine Pahal].
Sł	hootout attempt by TRINITY Erin Stewart MISSED [Anne-Marie Laroche].
Sł	hootout attempt by LAVAL Mathilde Lachance MADE [Yasmine Pahal].

Trinity Western vs. Laval 5 of 5